SVARAJ TRADING & AGENCIES LIMITED

Registered office: Office No. 30, 380/82 Amruteshwar Co- operative Housing Soc. Ltd., 2nd floor, Jagannath Sunkersett Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400002. Ph.: 022-22053575 CIN: L51100MH1980PLC022315

March 30, 2019

BSE Limited, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip No.503624

Subject: Adoption of Code of Fair Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and as per regulation 8(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. on March 30, 2019, has adopted a revised Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information in compliance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018.

The revised Code will be effective from April 01, 2019 and shall be made available on the Company's website.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Svaraj Trading & Agencies Limited

For SVARAJ TRADING & AGENCIES LTD. Director / Auth. Signatory

Harendra Gupta Managing Director DIN: 05335662

Phone No. : 022-22053575

Email : svarajtradingagencies@gmail.com